PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		N	ame	Execution Date		
Abaco, Inc. 02/10/2004						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Abaco Mobile, Inc.					
Street Address:	5 Concourse Parkway NE					
Internal Address:	Suite 3000					
City:	Atlanta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30328					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number						
		7035912				
Patent Number: 7035912 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (706)769-3748 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Email: mhoots@sentrylg.com Correspondent Name: Matthew T. Hoots Address Line 1: 6 Court Street Address Line 4: Watkinsville, GEORGIA 30677						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Matthew T. Hoots			
Total Attachments: 7 source=Abaco Name Change Documents#page1.tif source=Abaco Name Change Documents#page2.tif source=Abaco Name Change Documents#page3.tif source=Abaco Name Change Documents#page4.tif source=Abaco Name Change Documents#page5.tif source=Abaco Name Change Documents#page6.tif source=Abaco Name Change Documents#page7.tif						
501233492			REEL:	024686 FRAME: 0388		



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ABACO MOBILE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004.







PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ABACO MOBILE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004.



Apostille						
	(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)					
1.	Country: United States of America					
2.	This public document: has been signed by Harriet Smith Windsor					
3.	acting in the capacity of Secretary of State of Delaware					
4.	bears the seal/stamp of Office of Secretary of State					
Certified						
5.	at Dover, Delaware					
6.	6. the eleventh day of February, A.D. 2004					
7.	7. by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State					
8.	No. 0219723					
9.	Seal/Stamp: 10. Signature:					
	Harriet Amith Minasor Becretary of State					



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABACO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABACO, INC." TO "ABACO MOBILE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 10:03 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3426236 8100 040090646

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2921513

DATE: 02-10-04

P.2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TÔ

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

Abaco, Inc.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Abaco, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Corporation was originally incorporated in Delaware under the name Abaco, Inc., and the date of its filing of its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was August 16, 2001.

SECOND: That the Corporation filed an Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 31, 2001 (the "Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation").

THIRD: That the Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend and restate the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation from "Abaco, Inc." to "Abaco Mobile, Inc.", declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of this Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this Corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor and the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof approved this amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

FOURTH: That the second paragraph of the Amended and Restated Confifcate of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Abace Mobile, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Farnando Alvarez-Tabio, its President and Chief Excentive Officer, this 28 day of January, 2004.

By: Fernándo Alvarez-Tabio President and Chief Executive Officer

Andill ene R. Lorenzo, Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:01 AM 02/10/2004 FILED 10:03 AM 02/10/2004 SRV 040090646 - 3426236 FILE

RECORDED: 07/15/2010